TECHNICAL MANUAL
Residual current circuit
breakers with overcurrent
protection AVDT-63N
PROXIMA EKF
2
1 DESCRIPTION
Residual current circuit breakers with overcurrent protection AVDT-63N

AVDT-63N PROXIMA EKF comply with IEC 61009‑1.
3
TYPE CODE
1.	 Residual current circuit breaker with overcurrent protection
2.	 RCBO model
3.	 Number of poles
4.	 Rated current, A
5.	 Tripping curve
6.	 Residual current trip setting, mA
7.	 Residual current trip type
8.	 Residual current protection type
9.	 Rated short-circuit breaking capacity, kA
10.	Product line
11.	Brand name
AVDT - 63N - X+N - X - (X) - X - Type X - X - X - PROXIMA - EKF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Number of poles 1P+N
Terminal for neutral conductor left-side
Rated operating voltage Ue, V AC 220 / 230 / 240
Frequency, Hz 50 / 60
Rated current In, А 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40,
50, 63
Residual current protection type
Voltage dependent
(electronic) and independent
(electromagnetic)
Tripping curve B (Figure 1a), C (Figure 1b)
Rated short-circuit breaking capacity Icn, А 6000
Residual current trip type A, AC
Type by time delay S (for AC)
Rated breaking residual current IΔn, mA  10, 30, 100, 300
Rated residual non-operating current I∆no, mА 0,5IΔn
2 TECHNICAL DATA
Table 1
4
Maximum trip time at any rated residual non-
operating current, sec. 0,04
Rated impulse withstand voltage, kV 4
Overvoltage protection (for the electronic
residual protection), V 270 ± 5%
Mechanical endurance, O-C cycles 20 000
Electrical endurance, O-C cycles 10 000
Cross-section of connected wires, mm2 1 to 25
Degree of protection IP20
Operating temperature, °С -25 to 50
Max. tightening torque, N•m 3
Max. weight, kg 0,2
Table 1 continued
5
3 TRIPPING CHARACTERISTICS
At the ambient temperature of +30°C
Fig. 1a - Tripping characteristics
6
Fig. 1b - Tripping characteristics
7
Fig. 2 - RCBO temperature derating chart
Fig. 3 - Overall dimensions
4 OVERALL DIMENSIONS
35
,3